LIVING
Adjustable Shower Head

Assembly Instructions

Toll-free: 1-877-483-6759

IMPORTANT: Please read this manual carefully before beginning assembly of this product.
Keep this manual for future reference.

Made in China
Imported by Trileaf Distribution Trifeuil Toronto, Canada M4S 2B8
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Warning! To reduce the risk of serious injury, read the following safety instructions before
assembling and using this product.

Caution! Always keep children under close supervision while they are using or around this product.
Never leave children unattended.

Please read and understand this entire manual before attempting to assemble, operate,
or install the product.

IMPORTANT: RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE, AND READ CAREFULLY.

Table of Contents

Important Safety Instructions

Parts List

Model No. 063-2424-0
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Thread sealant tape -1

Shower head - 1

Showeram -1

By

Caution!
Keep children away during assembly.

This product contains small parts which can be swallowed by children.
Compare parts with the parts list.
If any part is missing or damaged, do not attempt to install the product.

Let us help you!

DO NOT RETURN YOUR PRODUCT TO THE STORE. CALL US FIRST!
1-877-483-6759

If you have questions regarding your product, require warranty assistance,

or have damaged or missing parts, please call our customer service toll-free helpline.
Contact us for assistance; we're here to help.

IMPORTANT: Please read and understand this manual before any bly. Before beginni ly of product,
make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with packaging contents list. If any partis missing, or if you have
any questions, contact the service centre at 1-877-483-6759 (toll free).

Do not dispose of the packing materials until assembly is complete. Read each step carefully before beginning any
assembly and make sure you understand each step. If you are missing a part, please call our toll-free number for
assistance at 1-877-483-6759.

Needed for assembly:
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Wrench 1 people

IVING™
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Assembly

(3 Model No. 063-2424-

Step 1

Remove the existing shower head, shower arm (counter-clockwise) with a wrench.
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[ Assembly

Step 2
Requires 1, 2, A
Apply the thread sealant tape A to the shower arm 2 Insert the washer. Hand-tighten the shower head

1 (clockwise) onto the shower arm 2 /_\
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Step 3

Turn on the water supply, check for leaks, and tighten as needed.

Technical Data

Editvine

Preserve the finish of the shower head using a non-abrasive wax.
When using non-abrasive cleaners, rinse off immediately when finished cleaning the shower head.
Do not use abrasive cleaners when cleaning this shower head.
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Dimensions (L x W x H) 14x511/16x511/16"
355 x 145 x 145 mm
Product weight 16.4 0z
4669

2.0 GPM (7.6 L/min)
1.5 GPM (5.7 L/min)

Max flow rate:
Min flow rate:
Meets A112.18.1 /2.0 GPM (7.6 L/min) Max cUPC
For use with automatic compensating valves rated at 1.5 GPM (5.7 L/min) or less

F:ll  Model No. 063-2424-0

Warranty

This For Living product carries a one (1) year warranty against defects in workmanship and materials.

Trileaf Distribution agrees to replace a defective product free of charge within the stated warranty period,
when returned by the original purchaser with proof of purchase. This product is not guaranteed against wear
or breakage due to misuse and/or abuse.
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Pomme de douche réglable

Consignes d'assemblage

Numéro sans frais:: 1877 483-6759

IMPORTANT : Veuillez lire attentivement ce guide avant de procéder a I'assemblage de ce produit.

Conservez ce guide aux fins de consultation ultérieure.

Fabriqué en Chine
Importé par Trileaf Distribution Trifeuil Toronto, Canada M4S 2B8

0\
Consignes de sécurité importantes 3 ’g
Liste des piéces 4 g
Assemblage 5] 2
Nettoyage et entretien 7 g
. . el
Données techniques 7 g
Garantie 8

Avertissement! Veuillez lire les consignes de sécurité suivantes avant d'assembler et
d'utiliser ce produit afin de réduire le risque de blessures graves.

Attention! Surveillez toujours les enfants étroitement lorsqu'ils utilisent ce produit ou qu'ils se trouvent a
proximité de celui-ci. Ne laissez jamais les enfants sans surveillance.

Veuillez lire et comprendre ce guide en entier avant de tenter d'assembler,
d’utiliser ou d'installer le produit.

Consignes de sécurité importantes

IMPORTANT : CONSERVEZ CE GUIDE AUX FINS DE CONSULTATION ULTERIEURE,
ET LISEZ-LE ATTENTIVEMENT.

'l N° de modél
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Ruban d'étanchéité —1

Pomme de douche—1
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Bras de douche—1
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Attention!
A Tenez les enfants a I'écart du produit pendant son assemblage.
Ce produit contient des petites piéces que les enfants peuvent avaler.
Comparez les piéces a la liste de contenu de I'emballage.
Si une piéce est manquante ou endommagée, ne tentez pas d'installer ce produit.

Laissez-nous vous aider!

NE RETOURNEZ PAS VOTRE PRODUIT AU MAGASIN. APPELEZ-NOUS
D’ABORD! 1 877 483-6759

Sivous avez des questions concernant votre produit, des questions de garantie, ou
si vous avez des pieces endommagées ou manquantes, communiquez avec notre
service a la clientéle en composant le numéro sans frais. Communiquez avec nous
si vous avez besoin d'assistance, nous sommes la pour vous aider.

IMPORTANT : Veuillez lire et bien comprendre ce guide avant de procéder a I'assemblage. Avant de procéder a
I'assemblage du produit, assurez-vous que toutes les piéces sont présentes. Comparez les piéces a la liste de
contenu de I'emballage. S'il manque des piéces, ou si vous avez des questions, communiquez avec le service
d"assistance téléphonique en composant le 1877 483-6759 (sans frais).

Ne jetez pas le [a_gnel d'emballage avant d'avoir terminé |'assemblage. Veuillez lire attentivement chaque
étape avant de procéder a |'assemblage, et assurez-vous de comprendre toutes les étapes. S'il vous manque une
piéce, veuillez composer notre numéro d'assistance sans frais : 1 877 483-6759.

Requis pour I'assemblage :

T

Clé 1 personne

Assemblage

( Assemblage

[:@ N°de modé 2424-0

Etape 1
Retirez la pomme de [{QUche actuellel(en tournant dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d'une montre) a I'aide d'une clé.

Etape 2

Pieces requises: 1,2, A

Appliquez du ruban d'étanchéité A sur le bras de douche 2. Insérez la rondelle. Serrez la pomme de douche & la main
1 (dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre) sur le bras de douche 2.

Etape 3

Ouvrez I'alimentation en eau, vérifiez la présence éventuelle de fuites, et serrez autant que nécessaire.

Edifivine

Préservez le fini de la pomme de douche a Iaide d’une cire non abrasive.

Sivous utilisez des produits nettoyants non abrasifs, rincez immédiatement lorsque vous avez fini
de nettoyer la pomme de douche.

N'utilisez pas de produits nettoyants abrasifs lorsque vous nettoyez cette pomme de douche.
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2,0 gal/min (7,6 L/min)
Débit d’eau min. : 1,5 gal/min (5,7 L/min)
Conforme a la norme A112.18.1 / certifié cUPC 2,0 gal/min (7,6 L/min) max.

A utiliser avec des valves de compensation automatiques dont le débit nominal est de
1,5 gal/min (5,7 L/min) ou moins

Débit d'eau max.

)
aé_ Dimensions (L. x I. x H.) 14x511/16x511/16 po
£ 355 x 145 x 145 mm

§ Poids du produit 16,4 0z

3 459
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N° de modéle : 063-2424-0

Ce produit For Living comprend une garantie d'un (1) an contre les défauts de fabrication et de matériaux.
Distribution Trifeuil consent a remplacer le produit défectueux lorsqu'il est retourné par I'acheteur original,
accompagné de la preuve d'achat, au cours de la période de garantie convenue. Ce produit n‘est pas garanti
contre 'usure ou le bris causés par un usage abusif ou inapproprié.

Garantie
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Rectangle 
matériel

delobelt
Rectangle 
douche et le bras de douche actuels
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Note
does this image is supposed to show how to remove the existing shower arm?
If so, on step 2, should there be copy to how to install the new shower arm?
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Note
Looks like the font used throughout this manual (type and size) is not consistent. Is that normal?
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